DP \$40,00 2921

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Simon Walker	06/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peak Innovations Inc.	
Street Address:	203 - 11782 Hammersmith Way	
Internal Address:	Attn: IP Legal Dept.	
City:	Richmond, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7A 5E2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29216724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)448-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-448-8000

Email: iplaw@peakproducts.com

Correspondent Name: Peak Innovations Inc.

Address Line 1: 203 - 11782 Hammersmith Way

Address Line 2: Attn: IP Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Richmond, BC, CANADA V7A 5E2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DFMD-ID-041105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Hopkinson, Reg. No. 56,614

Total Attachments: 2

source=DFMD-ID-041105 - Confirmation of Assignment - SEATING BRACKET#page1.tif source=DFMD-ID-041105 - Confirmation of Assignment - SEATING BRACKET#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017861 FRAME: 0337

Confirmation of Assignment

WHEREAS I, **Simon WALKER**, ("Assignor"), having a full post office address of business of 203 – 11782 Hammersmith Way, Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA, V7A 5E2, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/216,724 filed on November 9, 2004 and entitled:

SEATING BRACKET

AND WHEREAS, **Peak Innovations Inc.**, ("Assignee") whose full post office address is Attn: IP Legal Dept., 203 – 11782 Hammersmith Way, Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA, V7A 5E2, has acquired, by assignment, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Memorandum, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for recordation in such Patent Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, confirm that I have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and I assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, and at a convenient time to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their

June 23, 2006

Page 1 of 2 Confirmation of Assignment

of SEATING BRACKET

PATENT

REEL: 017861 FRAME: 0338

own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense (including lost wages and out of pocket expenses), if any, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Richmond, BC, Canada this 23th day of June, 2006

Simon WALKER

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this 23th day of June, 2006, before me, personally appeared Simon WALKER, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life.

MARK A. HOPKINSON Barrister & Solicitor

203 - 11782 Hammersmith Way Richmond, British Columbia Canada V7A 5E2

Statement Of Acceptance

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee:

(C/S)

By:

John Gross, President

Date: June 29, 2006

June 23, 2006

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

Page 2 of 2

Confirmation of Assignment of SEATING BRACKET

REEL: 017861 FRAME: 0339